MOD Approved 09/22/21
For 2021, 2022, 2023

State Total
Total after 400k base

% of State LMI Pop.
Average Poverty Rate
Pre 1980 Housing

Pre Approved Com.

40%
35%
15%
10%
100%

$5,500,000.00

$2,700,000.00
$1,080,000.00
$945,000.00
$405,000.00
$270,000.00

% of State Average Pre

LMI Poverty Pre 1980 Approved

Population Rate Housing  Applicants
Bear River 14% 14% 18% 6% $776,520.67
Five County 22% 16% 14% 21% $907,269.66
Mountainland 8% 8% 7% 4% $599,749.73
Six County 11% 18% 11% 42% $847,717.60
Southeastern 9% 21% 10% 17% $778,279.86
Uintah Basin 5% 12% 6% 6% $611,749.65
Wasatch Front 31% 10% 34% 4% $978,712.82
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.0% $5,500,000

e The current distribution is based upon the Policy Committees decision that all funding for 2021 thru 2023 would follow a distribution equal to
$400,000 per region, with the remainder of the project funding distributed based upon criteria such as: the percentage of LMI population in each

region; the average poverty rate of the region; pre-1980 housing construction; and pre-approved applicants based upon census data for identifying
median income by county.

Average
Poverty
Rate
11.17% 13.95%
13.04% 16.28%
6.55% 8.18%
14.52% 18.13%
17.05% 21.29%
9.63% 12.02%
8.13% 10.15%
80.09% 100.00%
100%

19.9100% 80.0900%

Pre
Approved

Applicants

4
15
3
30
12
4
3
71

6%
21%
4%
42%
17%
6%
4%
100%



