

3

MOD Approved 09/22/21
For 2021, 2022, 2023

State Total	\$5,500,000.00
Total after 400k base	\$2,700,000.00
% of State LMI Pop.	40%
Average Poverty Rate	35%
Pre 1980 Housing	15%
Pre Approved Com.	10%
	100%

	% of State LMI Population	Average Poverty Rate		Pre 1980 Housing		Pre Approved Applicants	Average Poverty Rate	Pre Approved Applicants	
		LMI Population	Average Poverty Rate	Pre 1980 Housing	Pre Approved Applicants				
Bear River	14%	14%	18%	6%	\$776,520.67	11.17%	13.95%	4	6%
Five County	22%	16%	14%	21%	\$907,269.66	13.04%	16.28%	15	21%
Mountainland	8%	8%	7%	4%	\$599,749.73	6.55%	8.18%	3	4%
Six County	11%	18%	11%	42%	\$847,717.60	14.52%	18.13%	30	42%
Southeastern	9%	21%	10%	17%	\$778,279.86	17.05%	21.29%	12	17%
Uintah Basin	5%	12%	6%	6%	\$611,749.65	9.63%	12.02%	4	6%
Wasatch Front	31%	10%	34%	4%	\$978,712.82	8.13%	10.15%	3	4%
	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.0%	\$5,500,000	80.09%	100.00%	71	100%
						100%			
						19.9100%	80.0900%		

- The current distribution is based upon the Policy Committees decision that all funding for 2021 thru 2023 would follow a distribution equal to \$400,000 per region, with the remainder of the project funding distributed based upon criteria such as: the percentage of LMI population in each region; the average poverty rate of the region; pre-1980 housing construction; and pre-approved applicants based upon census data for identifying median income by county.